
No. . 

SI. Anchal 

No 

1. 

n compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forest (MoEF) Government of India's 

letter no.I|- 9/98-FC(pt.) dated 3rd August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on 

Submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of 

rights under the scheduled rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional 

Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act.2006("FRA' for short)on the forest 

land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes react with MoEF's letter dated 5th 

February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respeet of linear projects, It is 

certified that 46.657 hectares of forest land (Forest 34.344 +G.M.J.J 12.3 13). Proposed to 
be delivered in favour of Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. Ranchi for construction 
of 400 KV Double Circuit Patratu - Latehar Transmission Linefor laying of transmission 
line in Ranchi District falls within Jurisdiction ofHering, Umedanda, Kander, Burmu, 

Lothmana, Ojhasadam, Munna in Burmu Cirele; Chama &Ramdaga villages in Chanho 
circle;Dulli, Hurahu, Konaka in Khalari Circle. Details of land noted below: -
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4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 
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16. 

17. 
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FORM -1 (For Linear Projects) 
RANCHIl COLLECTORATE RANCHI 

(Welfare Sec.) 

Budmu 

Mauja 

Hering 

Umedanda 

Kander 
Burmu 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Lothmana 

Ojhasadam 

Munna 

Thana Khata Plot 

No. 

35 
35 

35 
43 

43 
43 
43 

43 
43 
28 
67 

54 
54 
54 
54 
52 

52 

No. 

32 
32 
32 
172 
172 
172 
172 
172 
172 

107 
234 
73 
73 
88 

88 

64 
64 

52 

Total Area (in Hectare) 
64 

No. 

452 

433 
536 
19 
16 
98 

213 
221 
223 
1030 

12 

682 
140 

1314 

1189 
719 

718 
603 

Forest 
Land (in 

Hec) 

1.780 
0.034 
1.788 

2.391 
3.688 

0.078 

0.463 
0.802 

1.551 
0.592 
0.949 
1.070 

0.039 
15.225 

GMJJ 

Land (in 
Hec) 
0.121 

0.210 

0.620 
0.053 
0.155 
0.080 

0.004 
0.380 

0.052 
0.836 
0.287 

0.255 
0.057 
0.052 
0.570 

Annexure-I 

3.732 

Total Area 
(in Hec) 

0.121 

1.990 
0.034 
1.788 
2.391 
4.308 
0.053 
0.155 
0.080 
0.004 
0.458 

0.515 
1.638 
1.838 
0.847 

1.006 
1.122 
0.609 
18.957 



Ranchi (Jharkhand) Deputy Commissioner 

agriculture communities. 
c) 

The 

proposal 

does 

not 

involve 

recognized 

rights 

to 
Primitive 

Tribal 

Groups 

and 

Pre 

Feb.2013. consent 

to 
it; 

Not 
Applicable 

as 
per 

MoEF 

notification 

No.-11-9/98-FC(pt.)on 

dated 

5th 

section 

-3(2) 

of 
the 

FRA 

have 

been 

completed 

and 

the 

Gram 

Sabha 

have 

been 

given 

their 

b) 
The 

diversion 

of 
forest 

land 

for 
facilities 

managed 

by 
the 

Government 

as 

MoEF 

notification 

F.No. 

11-9/98-FC(pt.) 

on 
dated 

5th 
Feb. 

2013. 

Level 

Com 

mittee 

are 

enclosed 

as 
Annexure 

"A" 

to 
AnnexUre 

"B" 

Not 

Applicable 

as 
per 

Rights 

Committee(s), 

Gram 

Sabha(s), 

Sub-

Divisional 

Level 

Committee(s) and the 

District 

Konaka Total 

Area 

(in 

Hectare) 8 

14.124 

5.658 

14. 

19.782 

23 

3.719 

13. 

472 397 

3.719 

46 

-

1.448 

1.448 

12. 

46 

391 

0.063 

0.063 

46 

345 

0.200 

0.200 

10. 

46 

324 

0.500 

0.500 

9 

Hurahu 

46 

295 

0.009 

8 

0.009 

46 

430 

Khalari 

0.759 

0.759 

46 

3 

3.852 

0.101 

3.953 

6 

46 

2 

0.227 

0.007 

0.234 

5 

46 

0.216 

0.702 

0.918 

4 

46 

431 

0.044 

0.372 

0.416 

3 

10 

21 

191 

2.703 

0.245 

2.948 

2 

Dulli 

10 

21 

169 

1.471 

0.3 10 

1.781 

1. 

10 

21 

218 

1.892 

0.942 

2.834 

Hec) 

Hec) 

No 

No. 

No. 

No. 
Thana 

Land (in 

Land (in 

S. 

(in Hec) 

Anchal 

Mauja 

Khata 

Plot 

Forest 

GMJJ 

Total Area 

Total 

Area 

(in 

Hectare) 

4.998 

20 

8. 

50 

24 

2.924 

7.922 

7. 

20 

50 

1.003 

280 

1.003 

6. 

20 

50 

0.113 

Ramdaga 

279 

0.113 

5. 

20 

50 

0.480 

4 

0.667 

0.480 

4. 

Chanho 

20 

50 

16 

2.004 

0.667 

3. 

20 

4 

123 

0.973 

0.165 

2.977 

21 

Chama 

102 

540 

0.355 

0.752 

0.520 

1. 

2 

102 

569 

1.410 

0.752 

No SI. 

No. 

Hec) 

1.410 

No. 

Anchal 

Mauja 

No. 

Thana 

Khata 

Plot 

Land (in Forest 

Hec) 
Land (in 

GMJJ 

(in Hec) Total Area required under 

Patratu 

-
Latehar 

Transmission 

Line. 

A 
copy 

of 
all 

consultations 

and 

meetings 

of 
the 

Forest 

carried 

out 

for 
the 

entire 

19.1074 

hectares 

of 
forest 

area 

proposed 

for 
400 

KV 

Double 

Circuit 

a) 

The 

complete 

process 

for 

identification 

and 

settlement 

of 
rights 

under 

the 

FRA 

has 

been 
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46 

46 

46 

46 

46 
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50 

50 

218 
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19 

431 

2 

3 
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295 

324 

34 

39 
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S69 

S40 

123 

16 

(CO ) 
1,892 

1471 

2.703 

0,044 

0.216 

0.227 

3.852 

0,000 

0,000 

0,000 

0.000 

0,000 

0.000 

3.719 

14.124 

1410 

0.752 

0165 

2 004 

0667 

(cO ) 
0.942 

0.310 

0.245 

0.372 

0.702 

0.007 

0.101 

0.759 

0.009 

0.500 

0.200 

0.063 

1.448 

0000 

5.658 

0 000 

0.000 

0.355 

0973 

0 000 
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yfa 
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1.781 
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0416 

0918 

0234 
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0200 

0063 

1448 
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19.782 
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0752 

0520 
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0 667 
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Corporate Offce:"Saudamini, Plot No 2, Secto29, Gurugram-122001. (Haryana) Tol. 0124-2571 700-719 
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3 

2 

HO 

20 

20 
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35 

35 

35 

43 

43 

43 

43 
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43 

28 

67 

54 

54 

54 

54 

52 

52 

52 

HO 

50 

50 

50 

3 

32 

32 

172 

172 

172 
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172 

172 

107 

234 

73 

73 

88 

88 

64 

64 

64 

HO 

34 

279 

32 

280 

24 

452 

433 

536 

19 

16 

98 

213 

221 

223 

1030 

12 

682 

140 

1314 

1189 

719 

718 

603 

05, 26, 41, 69, 
503, 140, 109, 

107 

0,000 

03, 433, 536, 540, 

541 

0.000 

0,000 

4.998 

0.000 

1.780 

0.034 

1.788 

2.391 

3.688 

0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

0.078 

0.463 

0.802 

1.551 

0.592 

0.949 

1.070 

0.039 

15.225 

34.347 

1311.10 

0,480 

Vchs 205. 

68 

0.113 

1.003 

2.924 

0.121 

0.210 

0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

0.620 

0.053 

0.155 

0.080 

0.004 

0.380 

0.052 

0.836 

0.287 

0.255 

0.057 

0.052 

0.570 

3.732 

12.314 

0480 

0.113 

1.003 

7.922 

0.121 

1.990 

0,034 

1.788 

2.391 

4.308 

0.053 

0.155 

.080 

0.004 
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0.458 

0.515 

1.638 

1.838 

0.847 

1.006 

1.122 

0.609 

18.957 

46.661 
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6 

3 

HR 

54 

21 

56 

293 

01, 1257, 10, 59, 
1087, 1099, 1048, 
1000, 1241, 996, 

1169., 300, 304, 
364, 100, 98, 97, 

93. 101, 498, 955, 
1082, 1086, 1187, 

304 

05, 89, 212, 04, 

241, 133, 13, 14, 

15, 223, 243, 25, 
118, 249, 1, 245 

01, 35, 122, 157, 

163, 164, 267, 

521, 538, 590, 

671, 739, 508, 
511, 528, 77, 741, 

591, 583, 627, 
647, 141, 149, 

243, 526, 509, 
1081, 15, 1231, 
142, 162, 488 

1387, 1501, 1509, 

1524, 1352, 1320, 
1525, 1319, 908, 

991, 666, 1318, 
1050 

VhG 670.04 

649.91 

yoG 612.40 

1447.90 


